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About KASE KASE
KAS E KASE was established on November 17/,

1993 under the name Kazakh Inter-bank

Kazakhs:agnﬁ/tocl:\lkBl;:(xchange Currency Exchange - two days after the
3.4 %— MOEX Tenge (the national currency of

32,7% - financial organization Kazakhstan) was introduced

KASE Is a commercial organization
functioning in organizational-legal form

= National Bank of joint stock companies

m MOEX
m Brokers
= Banks Shareholders
as Feb 01,
Retail Investors 2020
Others

Source: KASE



KASE Shares and Capital

As of January 1, 2020:

equity

paid up charter capital
authorized shares
outstanding shares
repurchasing shares
share book value

KZT 11 383.,6 mln ($29.7 mln)
KZT 2,661.8 mln ($6.9 mln)
5,000,000

974,373

13,329

KZT 11 845,0 ($30.9)

KASE



KASE Profitability Indicators

Assets, Net profit, Return on Return on
USD mln USD mln Assets, % Equity, %
2018 134.3 2.5 19 10.8
2017 30.1 2.4 79 99
2016 235 2.2 9.2 10.0
2015 25.0 3.1 12.4 16.8
2014 31.3 3.7 11.8 13.2
2013 33.4 2.3 0.8 /79
2012 19.2 1.4 /71 8.3
2011 179 1.0 6.1 7.0
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KASE Members KASE

Stock Market
KASE's new participants:

i 2019
E Foreign Exchange > CAIFC INVESTMENT GROUP JSC / currency
o Freedom Finance JSC / currency
_ _ o Bank RBK JSC / derivatives
m Derivatives o JSC "Shinhan Bank Kazakhstan” / currency
o Kazpost JSC / currency
51 total market participants 2018
second-tier banks (out of 27) o |IC "Freedom Finance" LLC / stock market
25 Kazakh residents o Tsesna Capital JSC / derivatives

_ o Tengri Bank JSC / stock market
20 brokerage firms (out of 20)

Kazakh residents

2017
49 local participants o UNIVER Investment Group LLC / stock market

: . and derivatives
foreign participants

2 (UNIVER Investment Group LLC, © ATFBank JSC / derlvatlves ‘
Freedom Finance Investment Company LLC) o Eurasia Capltal JSC / derivatives
2 international financial institutions
(Interstate Bank, Eurasian Development Bank)
12 participants providing direct market access
services

Source: NBRK, KASE 5



KASE Market

Market indicators for one month of 2020

Market sector

Securities Market
Equities
Corporate bonds
State securities
IFO bonds
Investment funds securities
GDR
Foreign currency (spot)
Money market
Repo transactions
Foreign currency swap
Derivatives

TOTAL

260.0
179
589
182.3
0.8
0.1

905.2
7.972.4
6,241.1
1,731.4

9,137.7

Volume,

USD mln

688.5
47.4
155.8
482.8
21

0.3

0
2,391.0
21,061.2
16,485.3
4,575.9
0
24,1407

Average daily
number of deals

433
424

345
308
281

27

1,087

Average daily
volume of deals,
USD mln

34.4
2.4
7.8

24.1
0.1

119.5
1,053.1
824.3
228.8

1,207

KASE

Average volume of
one deal,
USD mln

0.1

1.3
11.8
0.7

0.3
3.4
2.9
8.4
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Volume and structure of the market -......

mln USD

2019 -65%
4737 1534 2018 +85%
o 961 744 829 530 2017 +11%

Forex market Derivatives 47
2016 -84%
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 1M 2015 x5

2020
Trading volume dynamics by min USD Corporate bond market
sector, bn USD ¢ uso 7089 2019 +10%
5613 2018 +85%
467'7 2 488 3482 2017 X2

429.6 1ALl 156
2016 -73%

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 1M
3721 o000 2O X2
bn USD Forex market

309.,0 89
276 3 _ 2019 -25%
260.,4 ' % 56 2018 +4%
g % 3138 -39 z 2017 23%
" m % 7 wm 2 e
210,0 é é % g ﬁ % — 2016 -45%
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2%)!\2/\0 S e
Money market
bn USD
419 2019 -17%
24 1 Sfl 242 ? 319 266 2018 -24%
I e B Em «felgy o
7 % % % % é 21 016 -33%
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 1M 2020 72 7 7 U 7 7 - ‘
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 1M 201 x2
2020

Source: Committee on Statistics of Ministry of National Economy of the Republic of Kazakhstan



Equities
Transactions volume, mln USD

B KazMunaiGas EP (repurchase) & KazMunaiGas
k Primary market B Secondary market

.'..I B

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

47,4

Equities Market Capitalization, USD bn
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2019 1M 2020

01.01.20

KASE
New listings
B [ssuers i Issuances @ Listings
141 139
127 130 4 123
1z 120 113
100 102
90
79
21 20
% : :
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 1M 2020

Main indicators for January 2020

424

2,4

1893

USD mln average
active average daily nur(rjwabllgr of

accounts amount

transactions

-11,0%
to IM 2019

-57.7%
to IM 2019

+8,8%
to IM 2019



Industry Structure of stock lists KASE

Share in total market cap, %

100%
B Energy 50,7
m Finance 15.9

80%
Provision of telecommunications services 4,7
60% ® Materials 15,9
m Industrials 7,6
407% Consumer staples 11
B Provision of municipal services <01

20% |

B Information technology 0
m Health care 0

0%
2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 m Consumer discretionary 0.1

Note: based on Global Industry Classification Standard (GICS)®
Source : KASE 9



Shares: investor base KASE

Main investor categories on the secondary Non-residents in the gross turnover, %
market in January 2020*

0,01%

26,1

10,9%

7.3

2014 2015 2016 201/ 2018 2019 1M 2020

Dynamics of active accounts of retail
investors on the equity market

Jan Feb  Mar  Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan
2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2020

B Banks

Broker-dealers

2288

m Other institutional investors

2137

1716
VAL

B Individuals

Other legal entities

* of the total gross turnover of trading in shares on the secondary

market
Source: KASE 10



KASE Index dynamics KASE

KASE Index 2016-1M"2020 KASE Index components

160%

2162,69

1357,87' 140%

HSBK +30%
KCEL +26%

120%
GB_KZMS +4%
Index KASE +3%
100% +1%
+0,3%
“CCBN -3%
80% -19%
KZTO -23%
100% 2 363,79
2 299,25
60%
2020 2019 > oo oo QO
2 zZzz 2222222228 g
-2,7% +2,6% 2883838338832 =97358
5555555655555 5 5

Source: KASE, Bloomberg 11



1
0
6
B
E IL

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

40
32
24
16

(00)

Corporate bonds

Transactions volume, bn USD

u Banking sector financial support programme
L Primary market
m Secondary market

01

0.1
0,b4
2019 1M 2020

Volume of outstanding corporate debt,
bn USD

33.9

01.01.14
01.07.14
01.01.15
01.07.15
01.01.16
01.07.16
01.01.17
01.07.17
01.01.18
01.07.18
01.01.19
01.07.19
01.01.20

Source: KASE

KASE

New listings

B [ssuers L Issuances # Listings

275 278 267 262 247 256 271

72
I 17
-]

2019 1M 2020

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Main indicators for January 2020

/7,8 6

93

_ USD mln average
active average daily
accounts daily number of

volume deals

-47.2%
to 1M 2019

-733%
to 1M 2019

-62.8 %
to 1M 2019
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Industry Structure of bond lists KASE

100%
Share in total market cap, %

90%
m Energy 25,1

80%
Hm Finance 54,6

70% o S _

Provision of telecommunications services 0.8
e0% m Materials 0,6
50% Industrials 10,2
40% Consumer staples 0,3
30% B Provision of municipal services 0,2
50% m [nformation technology 0

W Health care 0

10%
0 m Consumer discretionary 62

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Note: based on Global Industry Classification Standard (GICS)®
Source : KASE 13



Corporate bonds: investor base KASE

Main categories of investors on the secondary Non-residents’ share in the gross turnover, %

market in January 2019*
4.8
2.3
1,2
0.8
* 0.2 11 0.8

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 1M 2020

Vo
(o)
69,9% A

/8,4
mln USD

Dynamics of active accounts
on the corporate bond market

B Banks
e N
Broker-dealers - o'B 0
m Other institutional investors N
| Individuals

Other [ega[ entities Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan
2019 2019 2019 2019 2018 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2020
* of the total gross turnover of trading in shares on the secondary
market 14

Source: KASE



State Securities Market

Trading volume dynamics, USD bn

i Securities of the Ministry of Finance (subscription)
L Primary market
B Secondary market

2014 2015

Source: KASE

2016

4,6

2017

2018

2019

k.

M
2020

KASE

Amount of government debt (at face value),
traded on KASE, bn USD

35,8

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Public Debt Redemption, KZT trin

___________________ m National Bank

________________ . Local executive bonds
________________ m Furobonds of Republic of Kazakhstan
________________ B Ministry of Finance

I
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Securities of Investment Funds KASE

Volume of transactions, USD mln

3,2
1,6
1,3
0.1
[ .

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 1M 2020

Source: KASE

Trading volume for January 2020
by instruments, th. USD

|E_FXBF \ 0.1 (8 deals)
us_sry_ [0 13,8 (12 deals)

CSECgm I 2,7 (1 deal)

CSECfe _ 29,4 (4 deals)

Shares of main types of investors
for January 2020*

Broker-dealers

Other legal entities

547,9

th. USD o m Other institutional
35,3% investors

W Individuals
5,8%

* of the total gross turnover of trading in securities of investment funds



IFl bonds

Trading volume, mln USD

m Secondary market

i Primary market
1400,8

287,2
219,8 /

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 1M
2020

Source: KASE

KASE

There were 30 issues of 5 institutions in KASE Official
List as at February 1, 2020:

* of the total gross turnover of trading in IFI bonds

12 issues of the Eurasian Development Bank

10 issues of the European Bank for Reconstruction
and Development

4 issues of the International Finance Corporation
1 issue of the European Investment Bank

3 issues of the Asian Development Bank

Shares of main types of investors
for January 2020*

B Banks
Broker-dealers
Other legal entities
m Other institutional investors

B Individuals
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Foreign Currency (Spot) KASE

Exchange market structure in January of 2020, by trading
volume. Volume in mln units of currency

OTC and KASE market currency transactions

mmm OTC transactions between resident banks and non-resident banks

mum OTC transactions between resident banks

CNYKZT
mmm KASE transactions 54,6
—e—share of KASE transactions in all currency purchase transactiions USDKZT
between resident banks ARYAVR®) RUBKZT
O,
18 120 99.2% 365.4
0.2%
15 100
Note: shares are calculated using trading volume in KZT
12 80
Trading volume on spot market, USD bn
9 60
6 40

20
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89,4
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Repo Transactions Market

Trading volume, USD bn
mGS CS

2099 2162
185.8

166.,5
103.,9
77,7
61 5
16 2
0.4 0,3 1,0 2

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 1M 2020

Repo market instruments (volume for 1M 2020 / share):

(16 161,2 USD mln / 98,03 %)
(37.5USD min / 0,23 %)
(144,5 USD mln / 0,88 %)

auto repo with GS basket
auto repo with CS basket
CS auto repo

auto repo with the foreign
GS basket (0,2 USD min / 0,001 %)
(1272 USD min / 0,77 %)
(4,9 USD mln/ 0,03 %)

(9,9 USD mln/ 0,06 %)

auto repo with CCP
‘'nego’ repo on CS

"nego’ repo with CCP

Repo market indicators, %

—TONIA

TWINA

KASE

___________________________________




Currency Swap Transactions KASE

Trading volume, USD bn Swap market indicators, %
RUBKZT —SWAP-1D SWAP-2D
256.6
» EURKZT S .
m USDKZT
192.8 45 - ne
40 -----
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Thank you for
your attention!

@ Kazakhstan Stock Exchange

@ kase_kz

@ Kazakhstan.stock.exchange
Kazakhstan Stock Exchange

Republic of Kazakhstan, A15G7M6
Almaty, Baizakov str., 280

North Tower

Multifunctional complex

"Almaty Towers’, 8th floor
Phone.: +7 (727) 237 5300

Fax: +7 (727) 296 6402

e-mail: info@kase.kz
www.kase.kz



https://www.facebook.com/Kazakhstan.stock.exchange/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/kazakhstan-stock-exchange
https://twitter.com/kase_kz
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCoFDMBBuZ4jdfs0DK7p8dIg

